504399514 06/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4446211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE POSTAL CODE OF THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS FROM "58112" TO "518112" previously recorded on Reel 040697 Frame 0811. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM BAILEY	10/14/2016
LEI ZHU	10/14/2016
JIANGTAO HU	10/14/2016
HONGBIN SONG	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNCALL TECHNOLOGIES(SZ)CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.23 NANXIN RD., NANLING VILLAGE COMMUNITY	
Internal Address:	NANWAN STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT SHENZHEN	
City:	GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15313851	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

504399514

Fax Number: (212)619-0276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126196000

Email:sgelline@fkmiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:OLEG F. KAPLUN, ESQ.Address Line 1:150 BROADWAY, SUITE 702Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40184/01601(EX150230PPMUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLEG F. KAPLUN
SIGNATURE:	/Oleg F. Kaplun/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page1.tif source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page2.tif source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page3.tif source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page4.tif source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page5.tif source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page6.tif source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page7.tif source=01601requestforcorrectedNOR6June17#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM BAILEY	10/14/2016
LEI ZHU	10/14/2016
JIANGTAO HU	10/14/2016
HONGBIN SONG	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNCALL TECHNOLOGIES(SZ)CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.23 NANXIN RD., NANLING VILLAGE COMMUNITY
Internal Address:	NANWAN STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT, GUANGDONG
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	58112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15313851	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)619-0276

Phone:

2126196000

Email:

sgelline@fkmiplaw.com

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

Correspondent Name:

OLEG F. KAPLUN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 150 BROADWAY, SUITE 702 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40184/01601(EX150230PPMUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

OLEG F. KAPLUN

Signature:	/Oleg F. Kaplun/	
Date:	11/29/2016	
Total Attachments: 6 source=01601assignment#page1.tif source=01601assignment#page2.tif source=01601assignment#page3.tif source=01601assignment#page4.tif source=01601assignment#page5.tif source=01601assignment#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT4159767 Receipt Date: 11/29/2016		

Attorney	Docket	No.	 (-)

WHEREAS, I/We.

BAILEY, William, ZHU, Lei, HU, Jiangtao and SONG, Rongbin

ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter a	Iso referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); have m	nade inventions and discoveries in
"LUCENT CONNEC	CTOR TYPED DUPLEX CONNECTOR	", for which the U.S. Application
was filed on	and assigned Serial No.	: which is a National Phase
application of PCT A	pplication Serial No. PCT/CN2014/0923	93 filed on November 27, 2014

WHEREAS, SUNCALL TECHNOLOGIES(SZ)CO.,LTD., having an office for the transaction of business at NO.23 Nanxin Rd., Nanling Village Community, Nanwan Street. Longgang District Shenzhen. Guangdong 518112, China, hereinafter collectively called ("ASSIGNEE"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW. THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 6

Attorney Docket No. ----- (-----)

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the emire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee: to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

Page 2 of 6

	Attorney Booke: No(
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set our hands and seats this \underline{tV} day of
	BAHLEY, William

Page 3 of 5

1	Attorney Docket No ()
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have October . 2016.	we hereunto set our hands and seals this $\underline{-\mathcal{VY}}$ day of
	Zhu (ei Zhu, Lei

	Attorney Docket No (
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	rave hereunto set our hands and scals this $-\mathcal{W}$ day of
	hu jiang turo M. Jiangtao

	Attorney Docket No
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Oowber , 2016.	. I have hereunto set our hands and seafs this $\underline{t^Q}$, day of
	Sony has but

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 042700 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 06/06/2017